
AGENDA ITEM FOR ADMINISTRATIVE MEETING          (   ) Discussion only 
                                                                                                 ( X )  Action 

FROM (DEPT/ DIVISION):  County Counsel 

SUBJECT:    Construction Contract – Ordnance Pipeline 

Background:    The County issued a Request for 
Proposals for the general contractor for the 
Ordnance Pipeline project. Two proposals were 
received - from Rotschy Inc. and Tapani Inc. 
After a technical review of the proposals by the 
consultants and staff, the recommendation is to 
award the contract to Tapani. 

Requested Action:  Approve notice of intent to 
award contract for general contractor for Ordnance 
Pipeline project to Tapani Inc. in the amount of 
$6,718,202 

ATTACHMENTS:    Proposals  

Checkoffs:  
(          )  Dept. Head (copy)                                                To be notified of Meeting: 
( ) Budget (copy) 
 ( ) Legal (copy)                                                                  

******************************************************* 

Scheduled for meeting on:    April 26, 2023 

Action taken:  
































































































































































































































	Insert from: "GCScoreSheet.pdf"
	Sheet1 (2)


